

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO.670 OF 2025

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 881 OF 2023

Gobindram Kalyandas Sukhwani .. Deceased

Sushila Khilani W/o. Jaidev Khilani .. Petitioner

**Versus**

Arvind Maganlal Mehta .. Respondent

- .....
- Mr. Uttam Rane a/w Mr. Prem Dubey, Advocates for Petitioner
  - Mr. Dinesh Arjun Wani, Advocate for Respondent
- .....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

**P. C.:**

1. Heard Mr. Rane, learned Advocate for Petitioner and Mr. Wani, learned Advocates for Respondent.

2. Petition is filed for revocation of Grant. Several disputed questions of facts are argued by Mr. Rane across the Bar as can be seen from the pleadings. Respondent is represented by Mr. Wani, learned Advocate. He informs the Court that he is yet to file Vakalatnama and reply. He is directed to file the same within a period of six weeks from today.

3. Stand over 7th November 2025.

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

Amberkar

Digitally signed  
by RAVINDRA  
MOHAN  
AMBERKAR  
Date:  
2025.09.29  
15:32:11 +0530