

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 670 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 881 OF 2023

Sushila Jaidev KhilaniPETITIONER

V/S

Arvind Maganlal MehtaRESPONDENT

Mr. Dinesh Arjun Wani a/w Mr. Arvind M. Mehta
for the Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 6th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)